

## Community Fund for Carmel Valley – Better Together

The Community Fund for Carmel Valley helps protect and improve the quality of life for all residents.

## Help Carmel Valley Thrive

Carmel Valley has a strong sense of community. Neighbors tend to treat one another like family. Though the area offers a wonderful quality of life for some, there are many unmet needs. The Community Fund for Carmel Valley (CFCV) is a way for caring people to come together to thoughtfully address these local needs. Growing the CFCV helps protect and improve the quality of life for local residents.

## Neighbors Helping Neighbors

In 2020 the Community Fund for Carmel Valley was created to offer residents, businesses and organizations an opportunity to contribute to the greater good of others in the valley. The CFCV seeks to improve the lives of our fellow community members, both now and in the future. The fund has the flexibility to respond to immediate needs and make grants to assist our community. Grants support the greater Carmel Valley area from Highway One to Cahoon Grade. The CFCV is an affiliate fund of the Community Foundation for Monterey County, which provides administrative, investment and grantmaking expertise.

#### Mission

To protect and improve the quality of life for all residents and support and foster the vibrancy of the Carmel Valley community.

## Grantmaking Impact - More than \$200,000 Granted

Thanks to generous community support, the CFCV granted more than \$200,000 in its first two years to strengthen Carmel Valley, including \$188,000 for Carmel fire relief and recovery. Priorities include:

- Build community, improve infrastructure and meet local needs
- Expand youth programming and services
- Support educational, cultural and historical programs
- Support nonprofits serving the greater Carmel Valley area
- Enable rapid response to community crisis, emergency needs, and disaster relief
- Build funds to meet future needs



"I love Carmel Valley. This is an opportunity to help others and create synergy to meet the needs in our community."



- Alan Crockett, Advisory Board Chair

#### Join Us!

Whether you are just visiting Carmel Valley or have been residents for months or decades, you can give in a way that is meaningful today and will also have an impact for future generations.

The CFCV is governed by a local advisory board consisting of longstanding community members. Our role is to provide oversight, raise funds, define grantmaking priorities and award grants. We invite you to join us in strengthening Carmel Valley.

#### **Advisory Board**

Alondra Klemek (Chair) Tess Arthur Nick Craft Alan Crockett Teresa Goldberg Joseph Hertlein Jessica Kent Tammi Lyon Peter Meckel Jake Odello Anne-Marie Rosen



## **Community Fund for Carmel Valley – Better Together**



## Contact



Alisa Smith
Philanthropic Services
Officer
alisas@cfmco.org
831.375.9712 x141



Joel Hernandez Laguna Community Impact Officer 831.754.5880 x 133 joelh@cfmco.org

Click f y in ©

cfmco.org/CarmelValley

## Visit

MONTEREY 2354 Garden Road Monterey, CA 93940

Salinas, CA 93901

SALINAS 945 S. Main St., Suite 207

The Community Fund for Carmel Valley is an affiliate fund of the Community Foundation for Monterey County.



2022 Advisory Board
Back row (I-r): John Aliotti,
Joe Hertlein, Nick Craft,
Alan Crockett, Peter
Meckel, Tess Arthur,
Tammi Lyon, Jessica Kent,
Anthony Belleci
Front row (I-r): Anne-Marie
Rosen, Alondra Klemek,
Michelle Slade

# Donate to the Community Fund for Carmel Valley

- Gifts of any amount are appreciated and can be made in honor or memory of a loved one or in the name of a business.
- Make a donation now or pledge up to five years.
- You can contribute cash, real estate, marketable securities or other assets.
- You can give through a life-income gift such as a Charitable Remainder Trust or Charitable Gift Annuity, or through your estate.
- CFMC staff are available to answer questions and facilitate gifts of these and other complex assets.
- Funds will be granted only for organizations serving Carmel Valley.



"The care of current and future generations ensures vibrancy in Carmel Valley. We value giving back to the community we love, the place we chose as our home."

- Craig and Julianne Painter



## I want to support the Community Fund for Carmel Valley.

I want to make a difference now, and in the future.

DONATE ONLINE: cfmco.org/CarmelValley

Name	
Address	
City State Zip	
Phone	
Email	
☐ Please add me to your email list.	Name as it appears on your credit card
My gift to Community Fund for Carmel Valley \$	Mail to: Scan to Give!
I pledge to pay the above amount:	Community Fund for Carmel Valley
□ one time □ monthly □ annually	c/o Community Foundation for Monterey County

2354 Garden Road, Monterey, CA 93940